

F.O.I. Request 2019/20

I would be grateful if you could provide the following information for community based services commissioned by the CCG or on your behalf by another CCG or CSU.

Could you please complete the following table for as many providers of Out-of-hours (OOH) services as you have operating within the CCG area?

If you have recently awarded a contract and it is due to start within the next three months, could you please answer for the new contract(s)?

| | |
|--|--|
| Name of CCG | Redditch & Bromsgrove CCG, South Worcestershire CCG, Wyre Forest CCG |
| If you are lead commissioner: Names of other CCGs on whose behalf you commission these services | Worcestershire wide OOH Contract (excluding Bredon Hill Surgery population) – As above |
| If you are an associate commissioner: Name of the lead commissioning CCG | Associate to Gloucestershire CCG contract for Bredon Hill Surgery only Associate to the NHS111 Contract – Lead commissioner is Sandwell & West Birmingham CCG |
| If OOH services are not contracted for directly by the CCG but are part of a wider integrated urgent care contract, then name of the lead IUC contractor: | Direct contract for OOH, but part of the WMIUEC Alliance |

If you are running a combined IUC contract, please answer questions 1, 2 and 3, for OOH provision as well as NHS 111 and other community services as part of the IUC.

If you do not have an IUC contract, please answer question 1 and 2 on OOH and NHS 111 provision.

| 1. | Name of OOH provider in your CCG area | Population served by OOH provider | Current Annual Contract Value for OOH contract | When is contract due for re-tender? (month and year) | When you re-tender, will OOH be part of a separate contract, or part of a wider IUC? |
|------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Provider 1 | Care UK (Urgent Care) Limited | 604,953 (excludes Bredon Hill Surgery population of 5552) | £5,529,420 | July 2022 | A separate lot within the IUEC procurement |
| Provider 2 | Gloucestershire OOH Contract - Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Gloucestershire CCG | Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Gloucestershire CCG | Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Gloucestershire CCG | Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Gloucestershire CCG | Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Gloucestershire CCG |

| 2. | Name of NHS 111 provider in your CCG area | Population served by 111 provider | Current Annual Contract Value for 111 contract | When is contract due for re-tender? (month and year) | When you re-tender, will 111 be part of a separate contract, or part of a wider IUC? |
|------------|---|--|---|---|---|
| Provider 1 | West Midlands Ambulance Service | Information needs to be requested from the Lead Commissioner Sandwell & West Birmingham CCG as | Information needs to be requested from Sandwell & West Birmingham CCG as this is a WM wide contract | Information needs to be requested from Sandwell & West Birmingham CCG as this is a WM wide contract | Information needs to be requested from Sandwell & West Birmingham CCG as this is a WM wide contract |

| | | | | | |
|------------|--|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | this is a WM wide contract | | | |
| Provider 2 | | | | | |

| 3. | Name of Community Services (CS) provider in your CCG area | Population served by CS provider | Current Annual Contract Value for Other IUC services | When is contract due for re-tender? (month and year) | |
|------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Provider 1 | | | | | |
| Provider 2 | | | | | |